

BC-6 PUMP UNIT

Ref.	Qty.	Description	Part #
1	6	Piston	DD6P-12
2	6	Piston Spring	DD6P-13
3	1	Top Housing	BC6-1
4	1	Pump vent handle	DD6P-06A
5	6	PISTON CAP	DD6P-16
6	1	Back-up Diaphragm	DD6P-19
7	1	Primary Diaphragm	DD6P-18
8	1	Cylinder plate	DD6P-03
9	6	PISTON BACKUP	DD6P-20
10	6	#8 AB PHIL PAN HD SS X 5/8LONG	DD6P-17SS
11	1	Inlet Gasket	DD6P-21
12	1	Pump Valve Plate Assembly with valves	KD-16-01
13	1	1 1/4 HILO STAINLESS SCREW	SCREW-70
14	1	Outlet gasket	DD6P-22
15	1	1/8 X 1 1/2 Dowel Pin S.S	DD6P-27
16	1	Bottom Housing	DD6P-05
17	1	Bypass Valve Spring and Screw	DD6P-26
18	1	Bypass Cylinder	DD6P-25
19	1	#210 Viton O-ring	DD6P-42A
20	1	Bypass Deflector	DD6P-36
21	1	EPDM Washer	DD6P-26B
22	1	#10 Machine Screw Washer S.S	DD6P-46W
23	1	10-24 SS NYLON LOCK NUT	NUT-02
24	7	Screw stainless	BC6-5
25	1	Bypass Spring	EP-51
26	1	SAFETY VALVE STEM	DD6P-75
27	1	1/8~ X 7/8~ SS DOWEL PIN	DD6P-76
28	1	O-RING,#114,VITON	HPA-24V
29	1	TEFLON VALVE SEAT	DD6P-77
30	1	#020 VITON O-RING COMP #19707	DD6P-100
31	1	Check valve Plunger	BC6-2
32	1	Molded O-ring	BC6-6
33	2	1/4-20 insert	INSERT-05
34	1	Rain Cover Kit	KD-06

REPLACEMENT KITS

BC6 REPAIR KIT (BC6 Valve Plate and Gasket Kit)

OTHER KITS ARE AVAILABLE, CONTACT FLOWSERVE

NOTES

A special tool is required when disassembling the pistons, diaphragms and top housing

